RV Gadget Box Terms and Conditions

Thanks for your interest in submitting a product for the *Escapees* RV Gadget Box! Please review the terms and conditions below before you ship your product for review.

- 1. The RV Gadget Box will accept for review any small RV-specific or RV-related tool or accessory. The emphasis is on RV problem solving. Items that are in no discernable way related to RVing will not be considered. If you are uncertain, please contact us before you send a product. Email techquestions@escapees.com.
- 2. Please include the following information with each submission. Submissions with incomplete information will not be considered.
 - a. The suggested retail (or street) price.
 - b. Complete operating instructions for your product.
 - c. A description of the product.
 - d. The name, address, phone, email, and URL of the company that makes the product.
 - e. The submitter's complete name, address, phone, email, and URL if you are not the manufacturer.
- 3. All products submitted will be evaluated; however, Escapees staff and the RV Gadget Box author reserve the right to choose which, if any, products will be reviewed in the RV Gadget Box. Submitting a product does not guarantee that a review will be published. Since our intention is to create a completely unbiased atmosphere, neither purchasing advertising space nor Escapees membership status determines or affects the review of your product.
- 4. You must notify us, at time of submission, whether you wish to have your product returned to you or if we may retain the product. If you request that your product be returned to you, you agree to pay all shipping costs for the product's return. Return shipping will be by prepaid UPS or FedEx call tag only. Please include the appropriate pre-paid label with your product submission. If you do not request that your product be returned to you, at the time of submission, then you grant Escapees full rights of ownership over the product, as if Escapees purchased the product. Escapees agrees not to resell the product. However, Escapees retains the right to use the product as a prize in a contest or as a gift to Escapees members or staff.
- 5. We must receive an actual product before we can review it. We tend not to review associated websites or services, but we may on occasion if it is a good fit for our audience. If the product is featured in the RV Gadget Box, we will provide your contact information for our readers.
- 6. If your product is selected for review in the RV Gadget Box, you will be notified. For items published in *Escapees* magazine, a courtesy copy of the issue that contains your product's review will be sent to your contact address.
- 7. A positive review of a product by the RV Gadget Box does not in any way imply an endorsement of the product, vendor, manufacturer, or retailer by Escapees, Inc.
- 8. You have the option of offering a discount to Escapees members. If you choose to do so, the discount(s) will be listed with any product review that is published.

Send all products for review to:

RV Gadget Box Escapees RV Club 100 Rainbow Dr. Livingston, TX 77351

Questions? Need more info? Call us at 888-757-2582

